UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: **GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION**

When Recorded Return To: JAMES A GASIOR 518 ARGYLL LANE SCHAUMBERG, IL 60194



Doc#: 0411022198

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/19/2004 03:30 PM Pg: 1 of 1



SATISFACTION

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION #:0600140003 "GASIOR" Lender ID:10028/1677576969 Cook, Illinois MERS #: 100037506001400036 VRU #: 1-888-679-6377

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS") holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by JAMES A GASIOR CERNADETTE GASIOR, originally to BILTMORE FINANCIAL BANCORP, INC., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dater. 06/18/2001 Recorded: 06/29/2001 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0010574443, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and c scharge said mortgage.

Legal: Lot 987 in Strathmore Schaumburg Un it 12, being a Subdivision of parts of Sections 16 and 17, Township 41 North, Range 10, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat the creed September 11, 1972 as document 22045441 in Cook County, Illinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 07-16-305-002

Property Address: 518 ARGYLL LANE, SCHAUMBERG, IL 60194

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, have duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS")

On March 29th, 2004

By: Carrie Yu, Assistant Secretar

STATE OF Iowa COUNTY OF Black Hawk

On March 29th, 2004, before me, T. RUNGE, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared Carrie Yu, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Expires: 09/12/2006 #724473

T. RUNGE

NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA COMMISSION NUMBER 724473 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 12, 2006

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Cindy Luck, GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION 3451 HAMMOND AVENUE, PO BOX 780, WATERLOO, IA 50704-0780 319-236-5400

*CSL*CSLGMAC*03/29/2004 11:40:54 PM* GMAC01GMAC000000000000000056297* ILCOOK* 0600140003 ILSTATE_MORT_REL *CSL*CSLGMAC*